

City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board

Hearing Officer

Agenda

03/08/2019

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this proceeding, or those requiring language assistance (*free of charge*) should contact the City of Lakeland ADA Specialist, Jenny Sykes, no later than forty-eight (48) hours prior to the proceeding, at (863) 834-8444, Email: jennifer.sykes@lakelandgov.net. **If hearing impaired**, please contact the **TDD numbers**: Local – (863) 834-8333 or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD-Telecommunications Device for the Deaf) or the **Florida Relay Service** Number 1-800-955-8770 (VOICE), for assistance.

- I. **Call to Order**
- II. **Summary Disposition**
- III. **Swear Witnesses**

<p>LCE18-03466, 1704 WAYMAN ST Owner(s): TURNER KRISTINA, TURNER RICKY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 07/18/2018 Reinspection: 01/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 7th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-04876, 511 WOODWARD ST Owner(s): PROKUSKI JOHN FREDERICK SR Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained Date of Violation: 07/02/2018 To be corrected by: 08/06/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-05967, 548 W HANCOCK ST Owner(s): JONES JANET LUCILLE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable Date of Violation: 08/09/2018 To be corrected by: 09/14/2018 Reinspection: 01/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 7, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06077, 2925 BELLWOOD AV Owner(s): TRISCOTT JULIAN P Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.2. Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.3. Bathroom Light & Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained Date of Violation: 08/14/2018 To be corrected by: 10/20/2018 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06699, 3625 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): HOROWITAZ FAMILY TRUST, ISON TIMOTHY M TRUST, LAKESIDE MANOR APARTMENTS INC, LWSC LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance Date of Violation: 09/07/2018 To be corrected by: 10/10/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06771, 1712 FREDRICKSBURG AV Owner(s): MOORE EDWARD F Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses Date of Violation: 09/12/2018 To be corrected by: 09/23/2018 Reinspection: 01/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-07008, 1414 COLLINS LN Owner(s): GIGGY JACQUELINE A, GIGGY MICHAEL A Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 09/18/2018 To be corrected by: 11/18/2018 Reinspection: 01/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 6th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07009, 1804 COLLINS LN Owner(s): ELIZABETH B SMITH IRREVOCABLE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 09/18/2018 To be corrected by: 11/19/2018 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 7th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07162, 826 S NEW YORK AV Owner(s): PRUITT JANET S TRUST Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 09/25/2018 To be corrected by: 11/25/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07275, 926 OSCEOLA ST Owner(s): ELDER SHERRY DIANE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/28/2018 To be corrected by: 10/17/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07288, 926 OSCEOLA ST Owner(s): ELDER SHERRY DIANE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 09/28/2018 To be corrected by: 11/01/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07402, 202 W COLLINS ST</p> <p>Owner(s): WEST CALVIN C JR</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.22. Bathroom Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/08/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/14/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/16/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 7th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07405, 523 W 8TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): RODMAN JOE SR</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.2. Screen Doors - Closing Device</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/08/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/14/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/16/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 6th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-07499, 3206 S POLK AV</p> <p>Owner(s): DELGADO ILLANA, ESCOBAL RUBEN</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/16/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/16/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/16/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-07521, 314 ARIANA ST</p> <p>Owner(s): GILBERT DONALD</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.18. Protective Railings for Interior Stairs & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/18/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/30/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/02/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 7, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-07527, 1106 N STELLA AV</p> <p>Owner(s): CRAWFORD MELISSA LYNNE, HENDRIX EDWARD W ESTATE OF</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/17/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/18/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/18/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-07550, 312 W HANCOCK ST</p> <p>Owner(s): DEVINE CAROL</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/17/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 11/18/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/18/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07558, 1928 KENDRICK LN</p> <p>Owner(s): DANIELS DONAVAN</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/18/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/29/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/02/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-07562, 519 CHANNING RD</p> <p>Owner(s): FARAH RICHARD ANTHONY</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/18/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/29/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/02/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-07687, 2024 JOHN ARTHUR WY</p> <p>Owner(s): HOUGHTALING SAMUEL V, HOUGHTALING SAMUEL V AND PATSY A REV LIVING TR</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 11/27/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/05/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/08/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07701, 1118 UNITAH AV</p> <p>Owner(s): LEKHRAM HARRY K, LEKHRAM UMA D</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.3. Bathroom Light & Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 11/02/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/05/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/07/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07733, 1201 JEWEL AV</p> <p>Owner(s): CASON MARY LEE</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/30/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/01/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/17/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-07749, 1130 W LIME ST</p> <p>Owner(s): BLANCHARD CLARISSA M</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/31/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/02/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/09/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07757, 5115 N SOCRUM LOOP RD #106</p> <p>Owner(s): LAKELAND MULTIFAMILY PARTNERS LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.1. Sanitation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/31/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/04/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/07/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-07758, 330 TANAGER CT Owner(s): CAVALLARD CYNTHIA, CAVALLARD PATRICIA A Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.11.4.5, i. Surface Maintenance and Drainage Requirements Date of Violation: 11/02/2018 To be corrected by: 11/15/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07768, 5115 N SOCRUM LOOP RD Owner(s): LAKELAND MULTIFAMILY PARTNERS LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 10/31/2018 To be corrected by: 11/12/2018 Reinspection: 01/10/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-07775, 1517 HALLAM CT N Owner(s): LRT INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 11/14/2018 To be corrected by: 11/30/2018 Reinspection: 01/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07817, 5523 STARLING LP Owner(s): MORRIS JENNIFER M Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 11/02/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07818, 5527 STARLING LP Owner(s): MIRANDA CUEBAS BRYANT Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 11/02/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07835, 1601 GEORGE JENKINS BL Owner(s): KURIAKOSE SIJO Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., D. Awnings & Marquees Date of Violation: 11/02/2018 To be corrected by: 12/05/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07843, 5245 N SOCRUM LOOP RD Owner(s): RE LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 11/05/2018 To be corrected by: 12/05/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-07855, 2726 DERBYSHIRE AV Owner(s): SIMONDS ELIZABETH R Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 11/05/2018 To be corrected by: 11/16/2018 Reinspection: 01/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 7th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-07863, 1622 WAYMAN ST Owner(s): ZENTMEYER GEORGIANA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New Date of Violation: 11/06/2018 To be corrected by: 01/07/2019 Reinspection: 01/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07908, 1805 CHEROKEE TR Owner(s): KINNEY KIMBERLY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 11/07/2018 To be corrected by: 01/15/2019 Reinspection: 01/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07918, 804 E 1ST ST #B Owner(s): TZADIK ACQUISITIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6. 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors Date of Violation: 11/09/2018 To be corrected by: 01/18/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

LCE18-07930, 1928 KENDRICK LN

Owner(s): DANIELS DONAVAN

Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited

Date of Violation: 11/08/2018

To be corrected by: 11/29/2018

Reinspection: 01/09/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE18-07936, 910 S MISSOURI AV

Owner(s): ABRAHAM JOSEPH

Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.8. Fire Protection & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.22. Bathroom Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment

Date of Violation: 11/08/2018

To be corrected by: 01/18/2019

Reinspection: 01/22/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 6th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.

<p>LCE18-07963, 515 W PATTERSON ST Owner(s): EQUITY TRUST COMPANY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports Date of Violation: 11/15/2018 To be corrected by: 01/20/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 7th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07965, 320 TUCKER ST Owner(s): MCALLISTER JACQUITA F, MCALLISTER KENT S Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 11/14/2018 To be corrected by: 12/05/2018 Reinspection: 01/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-07979, 1344 HERSCHELL ST Owner(s): ULIGORY LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 11/14/2018 To be corrected by: 12/20/2018 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07990, 201 ARIANA ST #2</p> <p>Owner(s): WORKMAN FAMILY LIVING TRUST, WORKMAN FAMILY LIVING TRUST</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities</p> <p>Date of Violation: 11/19/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/20/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/22/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08004, 2008 WOODBRIDGE LN</p> <p>Owner(s): GILIAM MARC S</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 11/15/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/05/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/03/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08020, 516 WESTOVER ST</p> <p>Owner(s): JKJ PROPERTIES LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 11/15/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/05/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/02/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing No Order.</p>

LCE18-08035, 2410 CHESTNUT WOODS DR

Owner(s): SOUDEL HOLDINGS LP

Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.3. Hot and Cold Water Supply & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.4. Water Heating Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental

Date of Violation: 11/16/2018

To be corrected by: 01/20/2019

Reinspection: 01/22/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

LCE18-08037, 2412 CHESTNUT WOODS DR

Owner(s): SOUDEL HOLDINGS LP

Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows

Date of Violation: 11/16/2018

To be corrected by: 01/20/2019

Reinspection: 01/22/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

<p>LCE18-08041, 321 W CARVER ST Owner(s): 321 TRUST DTD 11/14/2008 Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings Date of Violation: 11/16/2018 To be corrected by: 01/20/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08049, 603 PEAR ST Owner(s): ROGERS ARETHER L Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 11/16/2018 To be corrected by: 12/06/2018 Reinspection: 01/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08052, 827 N LINCOLN AV Owner(s): C AND T OF POLK INCORPORATED Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 11/16/2018 To be corrected by: 12/01/2018 Reinspection: 01/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 18, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-08053, 827 N LINCOLN AV Owner(s): C AND T OF POLK INCORPORATED Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 11/16/2018 To be corrected by: 01/20/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 7th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-08071, 833 CRESTVIEW AV Owner(s): PHILLIPS PATRICIA, PHILLIPS TILA Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 11/19/2018 To be corrected by: 12/21/2018 Reinspection: 02/20/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08074, 607 OREGON AV Owner(s): 607 TRUST DATED 11/14/2008 Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 11/19/2018 To be corrected by: 12/06/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08078, 830 CRESTVIEW AV Owner(s): KOVACS MICHAEL JR Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 11/19/2018 To be corrected by: 12/19/2018 Reinspection: 01/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08088, 1237 PARKHURST AV Owner(s): PARKHURST LAND TRUST 1237 Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 11/19/2018 To be corrected by: 12/01/2018 Reinspection: 01/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-08097, 949 AUGUSTA ST Owner(s): SANDERS THELMA L Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 11/20/2018 To be corrected by: 12/06/2018 Reinspection: 01/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08130, 3440 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): ADVANCE STORES COMPANY INC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 11/28/2018 To be corrected by: 12/06/2018 Reinspection: 01/10/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08153, 4243 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): PALM CENTER ASSOCIATES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.10.4, a. Preservation of Street Trees & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.11.4, a. Maintenance of Landscaping Date of Violation: 11/28/2018 To be corrected by: 12/28/2018 Reinspection: 12/31/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08178, 1922 W WALNUT ST Owner(s): FERLAND MATTHIEU Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 11/29/2018 To be corrected by: 12/10/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-08193, 1295 E MAIN ST Owner(s): STROLLO'S INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 11/30/2018 To be corrected by: 12/10/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08194, 1295 E MAIN ST Owner(s): STROLLO'S INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance Date of Violation: 11/30/2018 To be corrected by: 12/30/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08197, 1442 LAKE BONNY DR W Owner(s): STARK DONNA Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 11/30/2018 To be corrected by: 12/20/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08204, 1341 SHIRLEY DR Owner(s): REYNOLDS CHRISTOPHER Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 11/30/2018 To be corrected by: 12/14/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-08217, 2909 PINEDALE AV Owner(s): BULLINGTON DOREEN, BULLINGTON TONY Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 11/30/2018 To be corrected by: 12/20/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 7th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-08218, 831 N LAKE AV Owner(s): RUSHING VANESSA T Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 11/30/2018 To be corrected by: 12/12/2018 Reinspection: 01/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08219, 303 ARBOR WY Owner(s): BARNUM MAMIE L, BARNUM ROOSEVELT Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 11/30/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 02/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08232, 204 SWANNANOA ST Owner(s): CAREY KEITH ALLEN, CAREY SHARONDA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 11/30/2018 To be corrected by: 12/26/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-08251, 5540 EL DORADO AV Owner(s): VALENTINE DANIEL G, VALENTINE KRISSA L Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/03/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08252, 5524 EL DORADO AV Owner(s): BUCKSKU BETTY JOY FAMILY TRUST Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/03/2018 To be corrected by: 12/13/2018 Reinspection: 01/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE18-08256, 5650 EL DORADO AV Owner(s): PRIDGEN HALEY, PRIDGEN TIMOTHY A Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/03/2018 To be corrected by: 12/13/2018 Reinspection: 01/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE18-08274, 210 HUNTER ST Owner(s): HARCILE LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/03/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

<p>LCE18-08275, 1607 OLIVE ST Owner(s): SYLVITE TERMINAL & DISTRIBUTION LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.4. Parking in Conjunction with Sales, Service and Storage Date of Violation: 12/03/2018 To be corrected by: 12/15/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 7th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-08282, 735 E ORANGE ST Owner(s): SEEPERSAUD CELIA, SEEPERSAUD ROY Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/04/2018 To be corrected by: 12/20/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08285, 1512 E GARY RD Owner(s): LAUREN II LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, g. Non-Use of On-Premises Sign & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.5.3, b. Unsafe Signs Date of Violation: 12/04/2018 To be corrected by: 12/28/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08294, 1722 STAUNTON AV Owner(s): JAMES BARRINGTON C, JAMES CONCHITA M Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/04/2018 To be corrected by: 12/15/2018 Reinspection: 01/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-08300, 849 N SCOTT AV Owner(s): RAMCHAND RICHARD Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/04/2018 To be corrected by: 12/15/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08302, 849 N SCOTT AV Owner(s): RAMCHAND RICHARD Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses Date of Violation: 12/04/2018 To be corrected by: 12/15/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 7th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-08304, 3910 CHERRY WY Owner(s): LASATER GARY Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/05/2018 To be corrected by: 12/20/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08305, 1040 W MAIN ST Owner(s): TREMEL JAD Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/05/2018 To be corrected by: 12/20/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 7th, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-08320, 1842 E ELM RD Owner(s): DERIUS DANIEL Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/05/2018 To be corrected by: 12/14/2018 Reinspection: 01/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08338, 5151 SPANISH OAKS DR Owner(s): HARGROVE ADAM Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/05/2018 To be corrected by: 12/14/2018 Reinspection: 01/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08341, 614 OREGON AV Owner(s): INDIRA INTERNATIONAL CO ATTN PENNELL INDIRA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 12/05/2018 To be corrected by: 12/16/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08357, 3926 BENT TREE LP E Owner(s): MEDINA ELVIS Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/06/2018 To be corrected by: 12/14/2018 Reinspection: 01/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-08363, 445 CHOCTAW AV Owner(s): COLD BEER PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/06/2018 To be corrected by: 12/26/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08367, 629 W 6TH ST Owner(s): MATZEN SHAWN Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/06/2018 To be corrected by: 12/21/2018 Reinspection: 01/17/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08378, 903 E MYRTLE ST Owner(s): USMI PROPERTIES TWO LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/06/2018 To be corrected by: 12/21/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08385, 910 E MYRTLE ST Owner(s): THE DANSBY FAMILY TRUST, THE DANSBY FAMILY TRUST Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/06/2018 To be corrected by: 12/21/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-08397, 3804 N FLORIDA AV Owner(s): FOREST OAK ESTATES LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/06/2018 To be corrected by: 12/21/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08408, 715 N LORRI AV Owner(s): SCARBOROUGH ANDREA Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Date of Violation: To be corrected by: 12/26/2018 Reinspection: 01/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08427, 1031 W WALNUT ST Owner(s): PROGRESSIVE MISSIONARY & EDUCATIONAL Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/10/2018 To be corrected by: 12/26/2018 Reinspection: 01/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08430, 809 CORNELIA AV Owner(s): NEWBERRY WILLIAM J Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/10/2018 To be corrected by: 12/26/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-08438, 1305 JOSEPHINE ST Owner(s): RARO VINCENT Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 12/07/2018 To be corrected by: 12/21/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08448, 1305 JOSEPHINE ST Owner(s): RARO VINCENT Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/07/2018 To be corrected by: 12/26/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08449, 1314 N VIRGINIA AV Owner(s): ADAMS LUELLA ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk & Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/11/2018 To be corrected by: 12/26/2018 Reinspection: 01/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08460, 1916 W WALNUT ST Owner(s): LUCIEN FRANTZ, LUCIEN JUDITH Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/11/2018 To be corrected by: 12/26/2018 Reinspection: 01/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-08485, 1029 N WEBSTER AV Owner(s): BURCH EMMA L, BURCH LAVERNE DENEENE Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/13/2018 To be corrected by: 12/23/2018 Reinspection: 01/17/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08488, 508 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): DAMON STEPHEN N ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/13/2018 To be corrected by: 12/28/2018 Reinspection: 01/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08491, 1337 W WALNUT ST Owner(s): VALDEZ JORGE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/13/2018 To be corrected by: 12/28/2018 Reinspection: 01/10/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08492, 738 CREVASSE ST Owner(s): COLD BEER PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/13/2018 To be corrected by: 12/28/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Establish RV</p>

<p>LCE18-08496, 2952 N MARTHA AV Owner(s): WEST NATALIE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/13/2018 To be corrected by: 12/28/2018 Reinspection: 01/10/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08497, 2952 N MARTHA AV Owner(s): WEST NATALIE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/13/2018 To be corrected by: 12/23/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08511, 1022 W MARJORIE ST Owner(s): MCFARLING MICHAEL J Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/14/2018 To be corrected by: 12/29/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08514, 5618 EL DORADO AV Owner(s): PROGRESS RESIDENTIAL BORROWER 2 LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 12/14/2018 To be corrected by: 01/01/2019 Reinspection: 01/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-08516, 428 CALAMONDIN ST Owner(s): PARKER ROBERT Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/14/2018 To be corrected by: 01/01/2019 Reinspection: 01/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08522, 3714 BAIRD AV Owner(s): BOLLE DANIEL E Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/17/2018 To be corrected by: 01/01/2019 Reinspection: 01/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08524, 614 W SHADY LN Owner(s): COYLE JAMES J JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/17/2018 To be corrected by: 01/02/2019 Reinspection: 01/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE18-08527, 2735 N MARTHA AV Owner(s): MARSHALL PHILLIP RAMADAN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/17/2018 To be corrected by: 12/27/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-08528, 905 S MISSOURI AV Owner(s): LONDONO JUAN FELIPE, LONDONO LUZ ESTELLA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/17/2018 To be corrected by: 01/01/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08531, 1140 W MARJORIE ST Owner(s): LAKELAND HOME SERVICES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/17/2018 To be corrected by: 01/01/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08536, 1212 JOSEPHINE ST Owner(s): VITORIA PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/17/2018 To be corrected by: 01/02/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08537, 614 OREGON AV Owner(s): INDIRA INTERNATIONAL CO ATTN PENNELL INDIRA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/17/2018 To be corrected by: 01/02/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-08542, 5119 N RD 98 Owner(s): CLEARWATER BAY MARINA LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 12/18/2018 To be corrected by: 12/28/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08549, 2918 PINEWAY AV Owner(s): UNITED GROUP PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/18/2018 To be corrected by: 01/02/2019 Reinspection: 01/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08553, 2468 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Owner(s): MAS HERNAN Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/18/2018 To be corrected by: 01/02/2019 Reinspection: 01/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08558, 850 MARTIN L KING JR AV Owner(s): DAWSON WARREN HOPE Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/18/2018 To be corrected by: 01/02/2019 Reinspection: 01/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-08562, 831 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): NICKANNA CORP Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, k., 1. Flag Size & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 12/18/2018 To be corrected by: 12/28/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08571, 1449 HOLLY RD Owner(s): ABRAHAM JOBIN Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/19/2018 To be corrected by: 01/03/2019 Reinspection: 01/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE18-08576, 1420 MAPLE ST Owner(s): GRABLE DEAN, GRABLE SUSAN Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/19/2018 To be corrected by: 12/29/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE18-08578, 1124 N WEBSTER AV Owner(s): GREATER ST PAUL BAPTIST CHURCH INC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk & Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/19/2018 To be corrected by: 01/03/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

<p>LCE18-08582, 1115 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): WOOTEN OLIVER WALTER & NANCY S Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/19/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08588, 1413 VASSAR DR Owner(s): CHAMPION HARRY Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 12/19/2018 To be corrected by: 12/29/2018 Reinspection: 01/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08591, 730 E GARDEN ST Owner(s): LAIDLER & LAIDLER INC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/19/2018 To be corrected by: 01/03/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08593, 730 E GARDEN ST Owner(s): LAIDLER & LAIDLER INC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/19/2018 To be corrected by: 01/18/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-08594, 712 E GARDEN ST Owner(s): TRAISTER SHAI Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/19/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 02/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08607, 3929 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): WEN LAKE CORPORATION Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.11.4.5, i. Surface Maintenance and Drainage Requirements Date of Violation: 12/20/2018 To be corrected by: 12/30/2018 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08611, 415 UNION DR Owner(s): ARVIZU CELSA M, ARVIZU RUBEN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/19/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 01/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08614, 415 UNION DR Owner(s): ARVIZU CELSA M, ARVIZU RUBEN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/19/2018 To be corrected by: 12/30/2018 Reinspection: 01/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-08620, 305 UNION DR Owner(s): CARRERO ELISA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/19/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08626, 1036 N MISSOURI AV Owner(s): ALVES GLORIA ALFREDA, RICHARDSON JUANITA Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/20/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 01/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08628, 115 UNION DR Owner(s): FOREST OAK ESTATES LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/20/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 01/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08634, 1047 W MARJORIE ST Owner(s): MULLINS HARRY ROBERT ESTAT EOF, MULLINS LELA P Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/20/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-08638, 1408 EMORY DR Owner(s): KILGORE LEE JR Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 12/20/2018 To be corrected by: 12/30/2018 Reinspection: 01/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08642, 608 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): 608 HENNESSEE STREET TRUST Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/20/2018 To be corrected by: 01/04/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08654, 1321 ROLLING WOODS LN Owner(s): HILL DAVID C JR Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 12/21/2018 To be corrected by: 12/31/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08675, 2408 COVENTRY AV Owner(s): PROKUSKI ELIZABETH TUCKER, TUCKER JANET REBECCA, TUCKER ROBERT HODGES Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/26/2018 To be corrected by: 01/10/2019 Reinspection: 01/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-08680, 1250 PROVIDENCE RD Owner(s): RAJASEKARAN OHM PRAKASH Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/26/2018 To be corrected by: 01/10/2019 Reinspection: 01/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08686, 1125 W 5TH ST Owner(s): BAKSH RAHIM Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/26/2018 To be corrected by: 01/10/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08694, 2105 NEW TAMPA HY Owner(s): 2105 NEW TAMPA LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.5.3, b. Unsafe Signs Date of Violation: 12/26/2018 To be corrected by: 01/05/2019 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08697, 514 W HANCOCK ST Owner(s): CULM KELSEY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/28/2018 To be corrected by: 01/12/2019 Reinspection: 01/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE18-08700, 417 E BEACON RD Owner(s): PIERCE ELIZABETH, PIERCE JAMES Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. Date of Violation: 12/27/2018 To be corrected by: 01/06/2019 Reinspection: 01/17/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-08734, 214 ANNE MARIE CR Owner(s): GRAY SACHIKO Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 12/28/2018 To be corrected by: 01/07/2019 Reinspection: 01/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08736, 214 ANNE MARIE CR Owner(s): GRAY SACHIKO Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk & Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 12/28/2018 To be corrected by: 01/12/2019 Reinspection: 01/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE18-08737, 1134 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): BROWN RAYE A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/28/2018 To be corrected by: 01/07/2019 Reinspection: 01/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-08752, 1020 OAKHILL ST Owner(s): SLATER MARY L Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/31/2018 To be corrected by: 01/17/2019 Reinspection: 01/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00002, 407 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): WGC LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/02/2019 To be corrected by: 01/02/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00011, 2127 W LANIER ST Owner(s): WHITE DAVID L Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/02/2019 To be corrected by: 01/17/2019 Reinspection: 01/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00012, 815 GILMORE AV Owner(s): TZADIK ACQUISITIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 01/02/2019 To be corrected by: 01/12/2019 Reinspection: 01/02/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-00023, 920 W MARLER ST Owner(s): INTERNATIONAL HOME INVESTMENTS INC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 01/02/2019 To be corrected by: 01/12/2019 Reinspection: 01/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00027, 1526 KETTLES AV Owner(s): HATTEN DWIGHT A JR, HATTEN SHIRLEY A Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/02/2019 To be corrected by: 01/17/2019 Reinspection: 01/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00028, 519 EMMA ST Owner(s): SPEARS ERIC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/02/2019 To be corrected by: 01/17/2019 Reinspection: 01/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00032, 309 ARBOR WY Owner(s): APONTE ROSE MARIE, BUCHANAN MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 a. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Regulated Date of Violation: 01/02/2019 To be corrected by: 01/12/2019 Reinspection: 01/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00053, 720 E VALENCIA ST Owner(s): PALAWSKI JAMES J Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/03/2019 To be corrected by: 01/18/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00058, 413 PLUM ST Owner(s): BALDWIN TERRY L, ZACHERY WILHEMENA C Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/03/2019 To be corrected by: 01/19/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00062, 3060 UNIVERSITY BL Owner(s): WILLIAMS ACQUISITION HOLDING COMPANY INC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/03/2019 To be corrected by: 01/19/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00066, 720 LAKEHURST ST Owner(s): RICHARDSON JOYCE E Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/03/2019 To be corrected by: 01/13/2019 Reinspection: 01/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-00071, 100 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): IN TOUCH LAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 01/03/2019 To be corrected by: 01/14/2019 Reinspection: 01/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Establish RV</p>
<p>LCE19-00080, 515 KANSAS AV Owner(s): NUNEZ KAREN A, NUNEZ LEEROY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/04/2019 To be corrected by: 01/22/2019 Reinspection: 01/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00088, 5516 EL DORADO AV Owner(s): HAMEL NATHAN, KNIGHT GINA Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 01/04/2019 To be corrected by: 01/19/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00097, 1324 JAFFA ST Owner(s): GILMORE RACHEL L Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 01/04/2019 To be corrected by: 01/14/2019 Reinspection: 01/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-00102, 1511 CANDYCE ST</p> <p>Owner(s): COLLINS CAROL</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/04/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/04/2019</p> <p>Reinspection:</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00107, 929 GILMORE AV #89</p> <p>Owner(s): TZADIK ACQUISITIONS LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/04/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/04/2019</p> <p>Reinspection:</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00117, 2728 COLLINS AV</p> <p>Owner(s): SHULL CAROL ANN</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/04/2019</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/22/2019</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/23/2019</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00119, 1919 GEORGE JENKINS BL Owner(s): REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 13 LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 01/18/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00130, 5245 N SOCRUM LOOP RD Owner(s): RE LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 01/18/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00132, 515 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): 515 E MEMORIAL LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 10. Prohibited Signs - Vehicle Signs Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 01/07/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Repeat Violation</p>
<p>LCE19-00137, 812 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): YORK LAURIE Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 01/07/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00141, 1211 JOSEPHINE ST Owner(s): SMITH ERIC J Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 01/22/2019 Reinspection: 01/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00142, 1211 JOSEPHINE ST Owner(s): SMITH ERIC J Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 01/17/2019 Reinspection: 01/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00144, 704 E MAGNOLIA ST Owner(s): GEORGE NICOLE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 01/22/2019 Reinspection: 01/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00151, 812 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): YORK LAURIE Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 7. Prohibited Signs - Right-of-Way and Public Property Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 01/07/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00156, 3150 PYRAMID PY Owner(s): SUTTON PLACE APARTMENTS LTD Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 01/17/2019 Reinspection: 01/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Establish RV</p>
<p>LCE19-00157, 812 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): YORK LAURIE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated Date of Violation: 01/07/2019 To be corrected by: 01/17/2019 Reinspection: 01/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Establish RV</p>
<p>LCE19-00164, 4963 N RD 98 Owner(s): BARCLAY/AEGIS LTD PARTNERSHIP Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 7. Prohibited Signs - Right-of-Way and Public Property Date of Violation: 01/08/2019 To be corrected by: 01/18/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00172, 2826 S SAN GULLY RD Owner(s): STJUSTE THOMAS Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/08/2019 To be corrected by: 01/23/2019 Reinspection: 01/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>LCE19-00196, 1936 E MAIN ST Owner(s): EUROPA FOODS & WINE INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/09/2019 To be corrected by: 01/19/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00204, 3327 DALE DR Owner(s): BOND MARK, BOND MENGCHUAN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/09/2019 To be corrected by: 01/24/2019 Reinspection: 01/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>LCE19-00212, 3339 DALE DR Owner(s): DEADMAN FRED W Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/09/2019 To be corrected by: 01/24/2019 Reinspection: 01/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00218, 515 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): 515 E MEMORIAL LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.4.4, c., 1. Human Signs - One per Business & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.4.4, c., 3. Human Signs - Prohibited on Right-of-Way and Public Property Date of Violation: 01/09/2019 To be corrected by: 01/20/2019 Reinspection: 01/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Establish RV

<p>LCE19-00269, 3903 NEW TAMPA HY Owner(s): COLE FD PORTFOLIO III LLC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.6.2.1, b. Stray Light & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.6.2.1, e. Light Orientation Date of Violation: 01/10/2019 To be corrected by: 01/21/2019 Reinspection: 01/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 18, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE19-00276, 611 GARDEN DR N Owner(s): HOY BETTY JEAN, HOY THOMAS BLAIR, MYER SANDRA LEE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 01/11/2019 To be corrected by: 01/21/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE19-00280, 812 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): YORK LAURIE Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, k. Flag Count & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, k., 1. Flag Size Date of Violation: 01/11/2019 To be corrected by: 01/21/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Establish RV</p>
<p>LCE19-00282, 5115 N SOCRUM LOOP RD Owner(s): LAKELAND MULTIFAMILY PARTNERS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 01/11/2019 To be corrected by: 01/21/2019 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-00325, 1137 S RD 98 #A Owner(s): MARIAH CYBIL WILSON TRUST 1 Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 7. Prohibited Signs - Right-of-Way and Public Property Date of Violation: 01/14/2019 To be corrected by: 01/24/2019 Reinspection: 01/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00328, 3121 S RD 98 Owner(s): REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 13 LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.5.3, b. Unsafe Signs Date of Violation: 01/14/2019 To be corrected by: 01/24/2019 Reinspection: 01/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00360, 4511 SELKIRK LN E Owner(s): PALMER CASEY R Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 01/15/2019 To be corrected by: 01/15/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>LCE19-00364, 4419 SELKIRK LN E Owner(s): WILLIAMSON JOANNE H, WILLIAMSON PHILLIP M Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/15/2019 To be corrected by: 01/15/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE19-00410, 4937 N RD 98 Owner(s): BARCLAY/AEGIS LTD PARTNERSHIP Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 7. Prohibited Signs - Right-of-Way and Public Property Date of Violation: 01/15/2019 To be corrected by: 01/15/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER18-07042, 709 ADAMS ST Owner(s): RILEY TRAVIS Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 09/19/2018 To be corrected by: 10/20/2018 Reinspection: 01/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER18-07548, 2415 N RD 98 Owner(s): LAKELAND INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 10/17/2018 To be corrected by: 11/18/2018 Reinspection: 01/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.
<p>PER18-07626, 1203 EDGEWATER DR Owner(s): EDWARDS CHRISTOPHER Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 10/22/2018 To be corrected by: 12/01/2018 Reinspection: 01/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.

<p>PER18-07742, 1023 NEVILLE AV Owner(s): FELICIANO CLARIBEL, TAPIA KRISTELL Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 10/30/2018 To be corrected by: 12/02/2018 Reinspection: 01/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER18-07856, 4917 CELIA CR E Owner(s): MALIA SCOTT W, MALIA SHERRI LEE Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 11/05/2018 To be corrected by: 12/06/2018 Reinspection: 01/07/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER18-07946, 1442 POWHATAN CT Owner(s): AKERS SAMUEL Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 11/09/2018 To be corrected by: 12/19/2018 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER18-07994, 1203 W CHASE ST Owner(s): RADIO STATION WWAB INC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 11/14/2018 To be corrected by: 12/20/2018 Reinspection: 01/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

<p>PER18-08137, 910 1/2 S MISSOURI AV Owner(s): ABRAHAM JOSEPH, JOSEPH ABRAHAM Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 11/26/2018 To be corrected by: 12/27/2018 Reinspection: 01/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER18-08179, 1344 EDGEWATER BEACH DR Owner(s): BLEDSOE IRENE, BLEDSOE JACKIE DALE Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 11/29/2018 To be corrected by: 12/30/2018 Reinspection: 01/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER18-08472, 1305 JOSEPHINE ST Owner(s): RARO VINCENT Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 12/11/2018 To be corrected by: 01/10/2019 Reinspection: 01/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	
<p>PER18-08567, 2918 PINEWAY AV Owner(s): UNITED GROUP PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 12/18/2018 To be corrected by: 01/17/2019 Reinspection: 01/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	

IV. Call for Adjournment